2023-24 NHIAA
Boys Cross Country Ski
Meet of Champions
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Bib Name Teamname Time  Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
70 Matt Clarner Hopkinton 10:14.8 - - 100% 17.01% 13.04%
73 Leo Ebner Plymouth 10:17.0 +0:02.2  +0.36% 99.64% 16.71% 12.73%
77 Nicholas Ring Plymouth 10:32.5 +0:17.7 +2.88% 97.20% 14.62% 10.54%
76 Ben Frithsen Fall Mountain 10:41.9 +0:27.1 +4.41% 95.78% 13.35% 9.21%
50 Sully Sturtz Keene 10:42.2 +0:27.4  +4.46% 95.73% 13.31% 9.17%
83 Wyatt Lawson Profile 10:53.5 +0:38.7 +6.29% 94.08% 11.78% 7.57%
81 Donovan Van Citters Hanover 10:55.3 +0:40.5 +6.59% 93.82% 11.54% 7.31%
52 Eric Fulton Souhegan 11:00.0 +0:45.2 +7.35% 93.15% 10.91% 6.65%
80 Will Parker Hanover 11:07.2 +0:52.4 +8.52% 92.15% 9.93% 5.63%
86 Eli Wilkening Bow 11:08.7 +0:53.9 +8.77% 91.94% 9.73% 5.42%
53 Nathan Klonel ConVal 11:09.9 +0:55.1 +8.96% 91.77% 9.57% 5.25%
55 Max Ronner-Bland Winnacunnet 11:11.1 +0:56.3 +9.16% 91.61% 9.41% 5.08%
91 Tate Hayman Plymouth 11:11.4 +0:56.6 +9.21% 91.57% 9.37% 5.04%
79 Isaac Fellows Hanover 11:15.6 +1:00.8 +9.89% 91.00% 8.80% 4.44%
85 Ben Tetu Fall Mountain 11:33.7 +1:18.9  +12.83% 88.63% 6.36% 1.88%
87 Joseph O'Rourke Hopkinton 11:47.0 +1:32.2 +15.00% 86.96% 4.56% 0.00%
57 Hyrum Pinegar Keene 11:49.3 +1:345  +15.37% 86.68% 4.25% -0.33%
74 Elias Baer Kearsarge 12:00.7 +1:459  +17.23% 85.31% 2.71% -1.94%
56 Sebastian Christie Concord 12:01.0 +1:46.2 +17.27% 85.27% 2.67% -1.98%
88 Emery Young Profile 12:22.0 +2:07.2  +20.69% 82.86% -0.16% -4.95%
59 Cormac Hill Keene 12:40.7 +2:25.9  +23.73% 80.82% -2.69% -7.60%
89 Andrew Blagden Kearsarge 12:42.9 +2:28.1 +24.09% 80.59% -2.99% -7.91%
61 Bryce Ahn Bedford 14:04.1 +3:49.3 +37.30% 72.83% -13.95%  -19.39%
63 Samuel McGovern Bedford 14:17.0 +4:02.2 +39.39% 71.74% -15.69% -21.22%
62 Aaron Zou Winnacunnet 14:23.9 +4:09.1 +40.52% 71.17% -16.62% -22.19%
60 Thomas Hanlon Souhegan 14:34.9 +4:20.1 +42.31% 70.27% -18.10%  -23.75%
67 Connor Crotty Concord 14:35.8 +4:21.0 +42.45% 70.20% -18.23%  -23.88%
68 Anthony Serino Bedford 15:03.3 +4:48.5 +46.93% 68.06% -21.94%  -27.77%
66 Kasen Fox Souhegan 15:18.3 +5:03.5  +49.37% 66.95% -23.96%  -29.89%
64 Brady Visaggio Bedford 15:26.2 +5:11.4  +50.65% 66.38% -25.03%  -31.00%
65 Blake Cloutier Bedford 15:42.5 +5:27.7 +53.30% 65.23% -27.23%  -33.31%
51 Tyler Watt Concord DNS - - - - -

54 Dean Ayotte Concord DNS - - - - -

58 Will Corbett Concord DNS - - - - -

69 Aiden Bondaz Gilford DNS - - - - -

71 David Northcott Fall Mountain DNS - - - - -

72 Carter Forest Gilford DNS - - - - -

75 Henry Stow Gilford DNS - - - - -

78 Nicholas Van Citters Hanover DNS - - - - -

82 Scott Kulcsar Gilford DNS - - - - -

84 Alden Townsend Gilford DNS - - - - -

90 Haukur Karlsson Gilford DNS - - - - -
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Overall

Name

Ella Ronci

Addi Englund
Sophia Mancini
Skyla Mace
Elizabeth Trafton
Adah* Chapman*
Greta Mancini
Ella Hoy

Leah Ines
Mallory Eshbaugh
Heron Hannon
Maddie Carlson
Mahalie Burdette
Cerys Gascoyne
Frances Lesser
Alexis Hills

Anna Lloyd
Florence Dapice
Sophia Mladek
Abigail Pinegar
Lily Hansen
Amelia Walsh
Chloe Gudas
Lia* Chapin*
Evelyn Hopper
Lilly** Vitters**
Cate Kamphuis
Madeline Cole
Beckley Wooster

Phoebe Dater-Roberts

Lucy Reidy
Carly Eaton
Tessa Avery
Lydia Denon
Ava Vikstrom
Bella Komorek
Lila Doherty

Elli Englund
Olivia Hanna
Georgia Eckhardt
Heidi Davis
Maria Tilley
Anna Healey
Annabelle Norris
Sophie Longacre
Megan Faris

2023-24 NHIAA
Girls Cross Country Ski
Meet of Champions

Team name
Plymouth
Plymouth
Hanover
Winnacunnet
Hopkinton
Moultonborough
Hanover
Keene
Plymouth
Lebanon
Plymouth
Keene
Concord

Fall Mountain
Concord
Keene

Fall Mountain
Hopkinton
Lebanon
Keene
Keene
Hopkinton
Concord
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Keene SMO
Keene
Bedford
Keene
Concord
Bedford
Winnacunnet
Souhegan
Bedford
Bedford
Concord
Concord
Plymouth
Lebanon
Gilford
Hanover
Gilford
Hanover
Lebanon
Lebanon
Hanover

Time

11:22.4
11:36.5
12:20.2
12:26.9
12:33.3
12:35.8
12:50.4
12:52.0
12:57.4
13:03.9
13:08.1
13:30.5
13:30.7
13:32.2
13:47.7
14:01.0
14:05.7
14:12.1
14:12.3
14:25.9
14:32.1
14:35.4
14:46.0
14:59.4
15:01.7
15:04.1
15:11.2
15:46.0
15:55.6
16:08.0
16:27.2
17:26.0
17:57.0
19:12.2
20:26.3
DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Difference % Back

+0:14.1
+0:57.8
+1:04.5
+1:10.9
+1:13.4
+1:28.0
+1:29.6
+1:35.0
+1:41.5
+1:45.7
+2:08.1
+2:08.3
+2:09.8
+2:25.3
+2:38.6
+2:43.3
+2:49.7
+2:49.9
+3:03.5
+3:09.7
+3:13.0
+3:23.6
+3:37.0
+3:39.3
+3:41.7
+3:48.8
+4:23.6
+4:33.2
+4:45.6
+5:04.8
+6:03.6
+6:34.6
+7:49.8
+9:03.9

+2.07%

+8.47%

+9.45%

+10.39%
+10.76%
+12.90%
+13.13%
+13.92%
+14.87%
+15.49%
+18.77%
+18.80%
+19.02%
+21.29%
+23.24%
+23.93%
+24.87%
+24.90%
+26.89%
+27.80%
+28.28%
+29.84%
+31.80%
+32.14%
+32.49%
+33.53%
+38.63%
+40.04%
+41.85%
+44.67%
+53.28%
+57.83%
+68.85%
+79.70%

% Winning
100%
97.98%
92.19%
91.36%
90.59%
90.29%
88.58%
88.39%
87.78%
87.05%
86.59%
84.19%
84.17%
84.02%
82.45%
81.14%
80.69%
80.08%
80.07%
78.81%
78.25%
77.95%
77.02%
75.87%
75.68%
75.48%
74.89%
72.14%
71.41%
70.50%
69.12%
65.24%
63.36%
59.23%
55.65%

% Average % Median

21.42%
19.79%
14.76%
13.99%
13.25%
12.96%
11.28%
11.10%
10.48%
9.73%
9.24%
6.66%
6.64%
6.47%
4.68%
3.15%
2.61%
1.87%
1.85%
0.29%
-0.43%
-0.81%
-2.03%
-3.57%
-3.84%
-4 11%
-4.93%
-8.94%
-10.04%
-11.47%
-13.68%
-20.45%
-24.02%
-32.68%
-41.22%

19.92%
18.26%
13.13%
12.35%
11.59%
11.30%
9.59%
9.40%
8.77%
8.00%
7.51%
4.88%
4.86%
4.68%
2.86%
1.30%
0.75%
0.00%
-0.02%
-1.62%
-2.35%
-2.73%
-3.98%
-5.55%
-5.82%
-6.10%
-6.94%
-11.02%
-12.15%
-13.60%
-15.85%
-22.76%
-26.39%
-35.22%
-43.92%
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